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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Tyra Rounds

Financial Aid Contact Person
Jenny McAlonan

University of Detroit Mercy 002323 www.udmercy.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
4001 W McNichols Road Detroit Mi 48221-3038

Athletic Office Contact Person
Robert C. Vowels

Telephone Number
313-993-1245

Telephone Number
313-993-3350

Telephone Number
313-993-1700

Email Address
admissions@udmercy.edu

Email Address
finaid@udmercy.edu

Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students

2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female
- Freshmen (first year) 197 294
- All Undergraduates 1018 1861

Academic Calendar System
Semester |:| Quarter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify)|

Overall % of International undergrad Students

Registration Dates
Fall

Winter
Spring
Summer

Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus

Overall % of Minority undergrad Students

Email Address
robert.vowels@udmercy.edu

10%
6%
17%
6%

Freshmen Transfer
March 17 March 17
November 3 November 3
November 3 November 3
November 3 November 3

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Ereshmen

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?
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Can freshmen have cars on campus?
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Comment

School Location by Type of Community

O]

Suburban

Urban

Small Community
Rural

Telephone Number

Email Address

313-993-1245

admissions@udmercy.edu

313-993-1245

admissions@udmercy.edu

Office
Dual Enrollment Admissions
Campus Tours Admissions
New Students Orientation Admissions

313-993-1245

admissions@udmercy.edu

Disadvantaged Students, Special

Admit and/or Support Programs Student Success Center

313-993-1143

Physically Handicapped Student

Student Success Center
Support Programs

313-993-1143

313-993-3313

registrar@udmercy.edu

313-993-3313

registrar@udmercy.edu

Online Courses Registrar
Advanced Placement and CLEP Registrar
Student Veteran Services Registrar

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer
Fall March 1 March 1
Winter October 1 October 1
Spring October 1 October 1
Summer October 1 October 1

Comments

313-993-3313

registrar@udmercy.edu

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
|:| Complete the institution's own form
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Required Entrance Exams
ACT Traditional

ACT Writing Component
SAT

Other (specify)

[ACT or SAT [

OO

[
]
]

Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission

None

ACT Traditional ——> code 2060

University of Detroit Mercy

Recommended Entrance Exams

ACT Writing Component

SAT
Other (specify)

—> oo

Freshmen Transfer
Fall August 1 August 1
Winter November 15 November 15
Spring November 15 November 15
Summer April 1 April 1

Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT SAT GPA
Minimum 18 2.5
Average 23
Other (specify) Varies by program
Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0 July 1
Matriculation $0
Housing $100 May 1
Other |Enro||ment $0 May 1

Early admissions available Yes D No Undergraduate Programs Offered

Deferred payment arrangements available Yes |:| No Certificate Programs D Associate Degree
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes No Bachelor's Degree Online Courses
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:| No

College credit available based on test results Yes [ ] No Essays Letter of Recommendation

Test Name Required Score Required Required
[] Not Required [] Not Required
Other: [] optional
Other: Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:
Other:
http://www.udmercy.edu/apply/undergrad-students/admiss
Comment

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $37,320 $37,320 None
Mandatory Fees $0 $0

Books & Supplies $2,514 $2,514

Room & Board $8,216 $8,216

Transportation $0 $0

Misc and Personal $0 $0

Total $48,050 $48,050

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $0 | $0

Contact for State Residency Questions

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Admissions 313-993-1245 admissions@udmercy.edu
Comment

The Misc and Personal and the Transportation costs are included with the Books and Supplies costs.




U OF D MERCY

PROGRAM NAME

Addiction Studies
African American Studies
Arabic

Aramaic

Catholic Studies
Chinese

Croatian

French

German

Italian

Japanese
Korean

Latin

Legal Studies
Portuguese
Spanish

Dental Hygiene

Accounting

Addiction Studies

Architectural Engineering
Architecture

Biochemistry

Biology

Business Administration
Chemistry

Civil Engineering
Communication Studies
Criminal Justice

Dental Hygiene
Developmental Psychology
Digital Media Studies
Economics

Electrical Engineering
Elementary Education
Engineering

English

Financial Economics

Health Information Management
Health Services

Health Services Administration
History

Indust/Organization Psychology
Legal Administration

Liberal Studies

Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering
Nursing

Philosophy

Political Science

Psychology

Religious Studies

Robotic & Mechatronic Sys Engr
Social Studies Education
Social Work

Sociology

Software Engineering
Software Production & Manageme
Special Education-Learn Disab

Rev. 12/2013

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 4

LEVEL 5

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

51.1501
5.0201

16.1101
16.0101
38.0203
16.0301
16.0408
16.0901
16.0501
16.0902
16.0302
16.0303
16.1203
22.0198
16.0904
16.0905

51.0602

52.0301
51.1501
14.0401
4.0201

26.0202
26.0101
52.0201
40.0501
14.0801
09.0101
43.0104
51.0602
42,0701
09.0702
45.0601
14.1001
13.1202
14.0101
23.0101
45.0699
51.0706
51.0799
51.2211
54.0101
42.0901
22.0199
24.0101
27.0101
14.1901
51.1601
38.0101
45.1001
42.0101
38.0201
14.4201
13.1318
44,0701
45.1101
11.9999
52.1202
13.1011

TCH.

22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

25

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

PROGRAM NAME

Theatre

Addiction Studies

Advanced Electric Vehicles
Business Turnaround Management
Ethical Leader & Change Manage
Family Nurse Practitioner
Finance

Forensic Accounting

Health Services Administration
Nursing Education

Nursing Leader & Finance Mgt
Outcomes Performance Mgt

Addictions Counseling
Architecture

Business Administration
Chemistry

Civil & Environmental Engineer
Clinical Nurse Leader

Clinical Psychology
Community Counseling
Community Development
Criminal Justice

Curriculum & Instruction
Economics

Educational Administration
Electrical & Computer Engineer
Endodontics

Engineering Management
Family Nurse Practitioner
Financial Economics

Health Services Administration
Indust/Organization Psychology
Information Assurance
Intelligence Analysis

Liberal Studies

Mechanical Engineering

Nurse Anesthesiology

Nursing Educ-Adult-Gero CNS
Orthodontics

Periodontics

Physician Assistant

Product Development
Religious Studies

School Counseling

Security Administration
Software Engineering

Software Management

Special Ed Emot Impair/Beh Dis
Special Education-Learn Disab
Teaching of Mathematics

Adult-Gerontology CNS
Advanced Educ Gen Dentistry
Clinical Nurse Leader

School Psychology

Civil & Environmental Engineer
Civil Engineering
Clinical Psychology

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7

LEVEL 8

LEVEL 17

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

50.0501

51.1501
14.9999
52.0299
52.9999
51.3805
52.0801
52.0399
51.2211
51.3817
51.3802
51.3802

51.1599
4.0201

52.0201
40.0501
14.1401
51.1616
42,0201
44.9997
30.9999
43.0104
13.0301
45,0601
13.0401
14.1001
51.0506
14.999

51.3805
45,0699
51.2211
42,0901
11.1003
43.9999
24.0101
14.1901
51.1604
51.3813
51.0508
51.051

51.0912
14.9995
38.0201
13.1199
43.0103
11.9999
52.1299
13.1005
13.1011
13.1311

51.3813
51.0499
51.1616
421701

14.1401
14.0801
42,0201

24

43
41
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

43
41
43
43

44
44
44



U OF D MERCY

PROGRAM NAME

Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Canadian/American Dual JD Prog
Dentistry

Law Full Time Day

Nursing Practice

Endodontics
Orthodontics
Periodontics

Rev. 12/2013

LEVEL 18

LEVEL 19

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME

14.1001
14.1901

22.0101
51.0401
22.0101
51.1601

51.0506
51.0508
51.051

4
4

45
45
45
45

43
43
43

Page 2 of 2

TCH.
CIPCODE CERT CREDIT



